TROQOP 22 EAGLE SCOUT HONOR ROLL

1927
1931
1935
1962
1968
1969

1970
1971

1972
1975

1977
1985

1987
1989

1990
1991

1993

1996

1997

1998

Jack Herd

Edmund Schmitt
George Surgey
Benjamin E. Woomer
Kent E. Long

John D. Pao

Bruce L,Wilkoff
Daniel C. McCorkle
Steve M. Crone
Victor E. Pao

Marc Tatar

Robert A. Edwards
Dale R. Lunar

John S. Marics

W. Bryant Miller
Chris Martin
Samuel A. Nigro III
Patrick T. Whalen
Edward J. Wiles
Charles P. Peirce
Patrick M. Fatica
Sascha Boyle

Eric Danner
Matthew B. Lindley
William C. Mulligan
M. Dudley Battle
Jonathan D. Snyder
Jonathan O. Hinze
Andrew W. Pimlott
Carl Johnson
Andrew A. Markus
John Rodney

David Binnig
Nicholas Holder
Marc T. Petre

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003
2004

2005

2006
2007

2008
2009
2011

Ernest Q. Petrey 111
Andrew J. Gillen
Patrick G. Holder
Steven A. Rodney
John Pietro

Peter Markus
Jeremy Paul
Matthew Resseger
Brendan Knoblauch
Aric Kalynchuk
Alex Barnes
Andrew Kohan
Mark Rodney
Brandon DuGar
Mat Austin

Owen Schaner
David Carlson
Kevin Coburn
James Kastelic
Myles Murray

Neil Schaner
Spencer Kohan
Graham Eckert
Danny Taylor-Shaut
Andy Nash

Matt Urminski
Nathan Wilson
Jason Rodney

Matt Dahlhausen
Hunter Vasse-Hansell
Patrick White

John Daley

Joseph Quandt
Zachary Zippert

EAGLE ScouUuT
COURT OF HONOR

Troop 22

Boy Scouts of America

Honoring:

Joseph E. Quandt

JUNE 13TH, 2011
7:30 PM

St. Paul’s Episcopal Church
Cleveland Heights, OH




Presentation of Colors

Opening

Welcome

Living as an Eagle

Speaker

Eagle Charge

Presentation of Awards

Reflections

Slideshow

Retiring of Colors

PROGRAM

Please be seated in advance of the program

Please join us for refreshments after the cerenmony.

Color Guard
Andrew Quandt, bugler

Zak Zippert, SPL
Eagle Scout ‘11

Ari Klein, Scoutmaster
Eagle Scout '82

Matt Urminski
Eagle Scout ‘05

Paul Urminski, Assistant SM

Neal Peachey

Eagle Scout ‘74

Ari Klein

Joe Quandt

Ari Klein

Color Guard

Joseph E. Quandt

Joseph Quandt was born in 1992 in Cleve-
land Heights.

He attended Cleveland Heights High School
where he was very active in the Instrumental

# Music Department, participating in the Jazz
Ensemble, Jazz Combo, Symphonic Winds,
Marching Band, and the award winning saxo-
phone chamber ensembles Latin Soul Funk
Style and Grace and the Graham Crackers.
At Heights he was also a member of the swim
team, competed on Academic Challenge and wrote for the Black
and Gold newspaper. In his junior year he moved to Solon, Ohio,
and participated in the Marching Band, Jazz Band, and Book Club
at his new school, and for his senior year he attended Cleveland
State University through the PSEO program. He recently graduated
from Solon High School with an Honors Diploma and AP Scholar
with Distinction. He has won several private college scholarships,
including one from the prestigious Phi Beta Kappa society. He will
attend Cornell University in the fall, where he plans to major in
Urban and Regional Studies.

Outside of Boy Scouts and school, Joe has been active in other mu-
sic groups like the Settlement Jazz Orchestra and Contemporary
Youth Orchestra. He enjoys spending his free time reading, playing
guitar, and being bored with his friends. He worked as an intern
for Ohio City Near West Development Corp. in the summer of
2010. He hopes his Eagle Scout status will give him a competitive
advantage as he now searches for a summer job.

Joe began Scouting in Cub Scout Pack 36 and crossed over to
Troop 22 in May 2004, joining the Flaming Ice Cubes patrol. His
first campout was summer camp in North Carolina. He later served
as Assistant Patrol Leader for the Crusader patrol, Patrol Leader
for the Rockets, before assuming the position of Senior Patrol
Leader in his final year. As SPL, he founded a boy-run troop news-
letter, producing three issues. Naturally, he enjoys camping with the
troop, and is a few nights away from earning the 150/50 award.
His favorite trips include touring in Toronto, two Dorchester cam-
porees, and a high adventure in the White Mountains of New
Hampshire. His eagle project involved historical photo scanning and
archiving for the CH-UH public library. He would like to thank his
fellow Scouts and adult leaders for seven memorable years.




