TROOP 22 EAGLE SCOUT HONOR ROLL

1927	Jack Herd		Ernest Q. Petrey III
1931	Edmund Schmitt		Andrew J. Gillen
1935	George Surgey	1999	Patrick G. Holder
1962	Benjamin E. Woomer		Steven A. Rodney
1968	Kent E. Long		John Pietro
1969	John D. Pao	2000	Peter Markus
	Bruce L, Wilkoff		Jeremy Paul
1970	Daniel C. McCorkle	2001	Matthew Resseger
1971	Steve M. Crone		Brendan Knoblauch
	Victor E. Pao		Aric Kalynchuk
1972	Marc Tatar	2002	Alex Barnes
1975	Robert A. Edwards		Andrew Kohan
	Dale R. Lunar		Mark Rodney
1977	John S. Maries		Brandon DuGar
1985	W. Bryant Miller		Mat Austin
	Chris Martin		Owen Schaner
	Samuel A. Nigro III	2003	David Carlson
	Patrick T. Whalen	2004	Kevin Coburn
	Edward J. Wiles		James Kastelic
1987	Charles P. Peirce		Myles Murray
1989	Patrick M. Fatica		Neil Schaner
	Sascha Boyle		Spencer Kohan
	Eric Danner		Graham Eckert
	Matthew B. Lindley	2005	Danny Taylor-Shaut
1990	William C. Mulligan		Andy Nash
1991	M. Dudley Battle		Matt Urminski
	Jonathan D. Snyder		Nathan Wilson
1993	Jonathan O. Hinze	2006	Jason Rodney
	Andrew W. Pimlott	2007	Matt Dahlhausen
1996	Carl Johnson		Hunter Vasse-Hansell
1997	Andrew A. Markus	2008	Patrick White
	John Rodney	2009	John Daley
	David Binnig	2011	Joseph Quandt
1998	Nicholas Holder		Zachary Zippert
	Marc T. Petre		

EAGLE SCOUT COURT OF HONOR

Troop 22

Boy Scouts of America

Honoring:

Joseph E. Quandt

JUNE 13TH, 2011 7:30 PM

St. Paul's Episcopal Church Cleveland Heights, OH

PROGRAM

Please be seated in advance of the program

Please join us for refreshments after the ceremony.

Presentation of Colors Color Guard

Andrew Quandt, bugler

Opening Zak Zippert, SPL

Eagle Scout '11

Welcome Ari Klein, Scoutmaster

Eagle Scout '82

Living as an Eagle Matt Urminski

Eagle Scout '05

Speaker Paul Urminski, Assistant SM

Eagle Charge Neal Peachey

Eagle Scout '74

Presentation of Awards Ari Klein

Reflections Joe Quandt

Slideshow Ari Klein

Retiring of Colors Color Guard

Joseph E. Quandt



Joseph Quandt was born in 1992 in Cleveland Heights.

He attended Cleveland Heights High School where he was very active in the Instrumental Music Department, participating in the Jazz Ensemble, Jazz Combo, Symphonic Winds, Marching Band, and the award winning saxophone chamber ensembles Latin Soul Funk Style and Grace and the Graham Crackers. At Heights he was also a member of the swim

team, competed on Academic Challenge and wrote for the *Black* and Gold newspaper. In his junior year he moved to Solon, Ohio, and participated in the Marching Band, Jazz Band, and Book Club at his new school, and for his senior year he attended Cleveland State University through the PSEO program. He recently graduated from Solon High School with an Honors Diploma and AP Scholar with Distinction. He has won several private college scholarships, including one from the prestigious Phi Beta Kappa society. He will attend Cornell University in the fall, where he plans to major in Urban and Regional Studies.

Outside of Boy Scouts and school, Joe has been active in other music groups like the Settlement Jazz Orchestra and Contemporary Youth Orchestra. He enjoys spending his free time reading, playing guitar, and being bored with his friends. He worked as an intern for Ohio City Near West Development Corp. in the summer of 2010. He hopes his Eagle Scout status will give him a competitive advantage as he now searches for a summer job.

Joe began Scouting in Cub Scout Pack 36 and crossed over to Troop 22 in May 2004, joining the Flaming Ice Cubes patrol. His first campout was summer camp in North Carolina. He later served as Assistant Patrol Leader for the Crusader patrol, Patrol Leader for the Rockets, before assuming the position of Senior Patrol Leader in his final year. As SPL, he founded a boy-run troop newsletter, producing three issues. Naturally, he enjoys camping with the troop, and is a few nights away from earning the 150/50 award. His favorite trips include touring in Toronto, two Dorchester camporees, and a high adventure in the White Mountains of New Hampshire. His eagle project involved historical photo scanning and archiving for the CH-UH public library. He would like to thank his fellow Scouts and adult leaders for seven memorable years.